PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NE	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	·					
N			 e		Execution Date		
Ronald E. Farmer					09/27/2005		
Christiaan Coenraad Joubert Smit			09/26/2005				
Paragon Innovations, Inc.			09/26/2005				
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA						
Name:	U.S. LED, Inc	U.S. LED, Inc.					
Street Address:	1800 Bering Drive						
Internal Address:	Suite 200						
City:	Houston						
State/Country:	TEXAS						
Postal Code:	77057						
Property Type		Number					
Application Number:		11091191	11091191				
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA						
Fax Number:	(713)23	6-0822					
Correspondence will	` '		the fax attempt is u	nsuccessful.			
Phone: 713.220.8184							
Email: rschafer@akingump.com							
Correspondent Name: Richard A. Schafer							
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	1111 Louisiana						
Address Line 2:							
NAME OF SUBMITTE			ichard A. Schafer				
- CODMITTE	-11.		Ondia A. Odialel				
Total Attachments: 4							
source=Assignment#p	•						
source=Assignment#p	Jayez.III				PATENT		

PATENT

REEL: 016613 FRAME: 0348

500052729

source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 016613 FRAME: 0349

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Ronald E. Farmer and Christiaan Coenraad Joubert Smit, are joint inventors of the invention entitled LED MODULE WITH AND SYSTEM OF LED MODULES WITH INTEGRAL BRANCH CONNECTORS application for United States Letters Patent application Serial No. 11/091,191, filed March 28, 2005; and

WHEREAS Christiaan Coenraad Joubert Smit is an employee of Paragon Innovations, Inc., a Texas corporation having an office at 2100 10th Street, Suite 100, Plano, Texas 75074-8016;

WHEREAS Paragon Innovations, Inc. is desirous of assigning any and all rights that it may possess in and to the aforesaid invention throughout the world and all rights, title, and interest that it may possess in, to, and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States and other countries throughout the world.

WHEREAS, U.S. LED, Ltd., a corporation created and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Texas, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention throughout the world, and all right, title and interest in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all other countries throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by U.S. LED, Ltd., the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each joint inventor and Paragon Innovations, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignors"), hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to U.S. LED, Ltd., all right, title and interest in and to the said invention throughout the world, and said application for U.S. Letters Patent, and any and all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be granted therefor, the same to be held and enjoyed by U.S. LED, Ltd. for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent of the United States or foreign countries are or may be granted, reexamined or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not here made

And Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or resulting from said application and from any and all divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, to U.S. LED, Ltd., as assignee of Assignors' entire interest, and hereby covenant that Assignors have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

And Assignors further hereby covenant and agree that Assignors will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of said invention and to such Letters Patent as may be granted therefor, to U.S. LED, Ltd., its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives and that if U.S. LED, Ltd., its successors, assigns or other legal representatives shall desire to file any divisional or continuation applications or to secure a reexamination or reissue of such Letters Patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, Assignors will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the filing of such divisional or continuation application, or such application for reissue and the procuring thereof, and for the filing of such disclaimer, without further compensation but at the expense of said U.S. LED, Ltd., its successors, or other legal representatives.

And Assignors do further covenant and agree that Assignors will, at any time upon request, communicate to U.S. LED, Ltd., its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, such facts

680189.0003 WEST 5799269 v1

PATENT

REEL: 016613 FRAME: 0350

relating to said invention and Letters Patent or the file history thereof as may be known to them, and testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested so to do, without further compensation but at the expense of said U.S. LED, Ltd., its successors, or other legal representatives.

EXECUTED THIS 2.7	day of	ent , 2005.	
		RONALD E. FARMER	
STATE OF TEXAS	ģ	RONALD E. PARMER	MASSOCCESCOS SESSONS S
COUNTY OF HARRIS	da da		y Public, State of Yaxas visation Explose 05-04-35000
BEFORE ME, the unc FARMER, known to me to be t acknowledged to me that he exer	he person wh	ose name is subscribed to t	any appeared ReNALD E he foregoing instrument, and deration therein expressed.
GIVEN UNDER MY H	AND and seal	of office this 27 day of	<u>) - , vol.</u> , 2005.
		\leftarrow 7	
	* * *	NOTARY PUBLIC IN A STATE OF TEXAS	ND FOR THE
EXECUTED THIS	_day of	2005.	
		CHRISTIAAN COENRA	AAD JOUBERT SMIT
STATE OF TEXAS	en eo		
COUNTY OF COLLIN	<i>c</i> o <i>&</i>		
BEFORE ME, the und COENRAAD JOUBERT SMIT foregoing instrument, and acknowledge consideration therein expressed.	known to r	me to be the person whose	lly appeared CHRISTIAAN e name is subscribed to the same for the purposes and
GIVEN UNDER MY H	AND and seal	of office this day of _	. 2005.
		NOTARY PUBLIC IN A STATE OF TEXAS	ND FOR THE
880189.0003 WEST 5799268 v1		2	

PATENT REEL: 016613 FRAME: 0351

420047803

testify as to the same in any in	nterference or	or the file history thereof as may be known to them, and other litigation when requested so to do, without further LED, Ltd., its successors, or other legal representatives.
EXECUTED THIS		
		RONALD E. FARMER
STATE OF TEXAS	§ §	
COUNTY OF HARRIS	ş	
FARMER, known to me to be	the person wh	thority, on this day personally appeared RONALD E. nose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.
GIVEN UNDER MY H	(AND and sea	of office this day of, 2005.
executed thus <u>al</u>	* * * 2 day of SC4	Mmt
STATE OF TEXAS	§	CHRISTIAAN COENRAAD JOUBERT SMIT
COUNTY OF COLLIN	§ §	
COENRAAD JOUBERT SMIT	known to r	ority, on this day personally appeared CHRISTIAAN me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the me that he executed the same for the purposes and
GIVEN UNDER MY H.	AND and seal	of office this 26 day of Splenker, 2005.
REBALLIE WARD Notery Public STATE OF TEXAS My Comm. Exp. 07/28/2009		NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR THE STATE OF TEXAS
680189.0003 WEST 5799269 v1		2

PATENT

REEL: 016613 FRAME: 0352

. Sep 26 05 11:30a Paragon Innovations 09/21/2005 12:24 FAX 7132380822 AKIN GUMP HOU

972-265-6010

p.5 Ø005/**005**

EXECUTED THIS 26 day of September, 2005.
Amil h Will
STATE OF TEXAS &
COUNTY OF Collin §
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Michael A. Whitesea, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same as act and deed of PARAGON INNOVATIONS, INC., and as the
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and scal of office this 26 Kday of September 2005.
REBALUE WARD NOISY PLESC STATE OF TEXAS STATE OF TEXAS STATE OF TEXAS STATE OF TEXAS

* * * * * * * * * *

* * * * * * * * * * *

680189.0003 WEST 5799289 v1

3

PATENT REEL: 016613 FRAME: 0353

RECORDED: 09/29/2005